



P O Box 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date: 127.78.2017	Z 00
To: Lay MISTRET 304-558-3970	۵
From: JAME 116 304-641.8224	
Number of pages, including this cover:	
	William Control of the Control of th
Remarks:	
SENEY DID	
DEY 15723	
" Frila FE Sul # 2"	
XRESTON CO.	
	1925
THE TAX WAS COURT FOR STATE OF THE PARTY OF	

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of ony action in reliance on the contents of this telecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.

×709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



MODZHA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP15723

BFQ NOMBER

PAGE:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

_ π_π - π + σ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

*********ADDHESSICORRESPONDENCETO ANTENNON OFF

GO . WINDOW												
DATERRIN		TEF	IMS OF SA	LÉ .	(S)	IIP VIA		S. Carlos Ways	Øβ.		FREIGHTTEAM	/S
01/25		20 (20	10010		-				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
RY 5 - 2 Co Vera 11 2490 a. 51		02/28/		EAT:	dia 345 46.56 Tu	Artistin Su	ID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	OAT NO	item	NUMBER		UNE	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
2201							*************************************		Santa Maria	1000 11 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101	A STATE OF THE STATE OF	The spiles the pro-
0001		*	JB		962-73							
	RECLAM	1ATTON:	BEST	OPATI	ON OF L	AND 8	กาม	co pones	THTTEC			
	NE GENT	MIZOIT	IVE 3	UKATA	DIA OL C	MIND G	UIT	CK FRUFE	:41162			
		1	1 1									
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING I	DIVISI	ON,	ON BEHA	ALF OF TH	HE		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF E	NVIRON	MEN	TAL PROT	ECTION,			
					M QUALI							
	CONTRA	CT IU	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR	AND M	ATE	RIALS FO	R THE			
						ED WIM	E P	ROJECT K	NOWN AS			
					RDJECT.	Joon .	LIE C	T WTD01N				
		ON CO.		CD NE	AR KING	י מטטא	WES	I ATKRIM	IA,			
				TE PR	ERID COL	MEEDEN	CE (CUALL RE	HELD ON			
"		12 0 1			ALL INTE					4		
									TTEND TH	4		
	MANDAT	ORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT	T IN D	ISO	JALIFICA	TION OF	•		
	THE BI				N MAY RE							
	BIDDER				WILL IN							
	TRAVEL				TERRAIN							
	WEATHE	R.		1						ľ		
										1		
					LL BE MA					_		
									E AS THE			
	PRE-BI				ROVIDE A				MANDATOR	(Y)		
	1								LL RESUL	7		
					THE BID					- 1		
					ENTATION							
					BLE FOR							
,	COMPLE'	TED THE	E INF	DRMAT	ION REQU	IRED I	ו אם	THE ATTE	NDANCE			
	SHEET.				DIVISIO							
		DT ASS	UME AN	NY RE	SPONSIBI	LITY I	FOR	A BIDDE	R'S	1		
	FAILURI	E TO C	JMP LE T	LE THE	E PRE-BI	TTA C	END	ANCE SHE	ET. IN			
\sim	ĺ											
() 77	. Polit. 19. 199.55		27	Vag 998	EBSE SIDE THE	TRAMETAN	DICONI	DITIONS : 3	2 (0.2 n. J. 6.3	1 100	1. 1. 1000	or reserve

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TELEPHONE 304-472-8890

2/02/82/2

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes vold and of no effect after June 30.
- 5, Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bld for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division, Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C,S.R. §148-1-6.6).

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER DEP15723

HAMMER ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF THE NEW YORK OF

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-55B-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

C- 411			النفنط			
DATE PRIN	TEO:	SOFSALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	3001K15358	EREIGHT TERMS
01/25/		2 3	13 001 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	17. 3.66 am (2. 12.47 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	28. 7 A 9/38 <u>1</u>	with the state of
BID OPENING DATE		012	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30	PM
CINE	QUANTITY	HOP CAT		UNIT PAICE		
	ADDITION, WE THEIR EMAIL A		HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCL	.ube	
	THE STARTING MORE THAN 15	TIME FOR MINUTES A	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BI FTER THE BEGINNI MITTED TO SIGN I	DDERS WHO ARRI NG OF THE	VE	
	DIRECTIONS TO	PREBID:				
	EAST ON RT. 7 TRAVEL SOUTH ONTO A STONE PRINGLE RUN B HILL FOR 0.5	FOR 1.5 ON RT. 72 BASE ROAD RIDGE. PR	F RT. 7 AND 26 IMILES, THEN TURN FOR 4.3 MILES, IMMEDIATELY AFROCEED THROUGH THE SITE. M LEMASTERS, 304	RIGHT ON RT. THEN TURN RIGH TER CROSSING THE GATE.	IT	
	1) BY REQUEST PROTECTION, OCONTRACTOR FO	, ON CD FE FFICE OF A R THE CD	BTAINED BY THE F ROM THE WV DEPT. AML & R, WITH NO DR MAILING. CAL 499, EXT. 1668 O	OF ENVIRONMEN CHAGE. TO THE L LAWRENCE	ITAL	
	ON CD, TO PRI AND OTHER ARE	NT COMPANI AS UPON RE RACTOR WIL	ATIONS WILL BE M IES IN CHARLESTO EQUEST, LL BE RESPONSIBL	N, CLARKSBURG,		į
	EXHIBIT 5					
	TATION FOR A	PUBLIC IMP	LD-5 PROVIDES THE PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BI	UCTION CONTRAC D FOR THE WORK	Т	,
SIGNATURE		BEE AEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	the state of the s		
O.C.	West of 200	with 2	304-AT	CPR9-1	にアフ	5105 8



Request for Quotation

DEP15723

WANTED YOUR

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ARTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

¥ J P

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE DF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TED	N ME	MS OF SAI	(E) (1.5%) (le de la colonia	HIP VIA	(h)(.uski		O. B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/25/		7777777			2000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	n o Hamailes	5 . (S. / /S)	<u> </u>	404 (100 (G) 180) (SE)	T. C.
BID OPENING DATE		02/28/	2012	- v		P	ID	OPENING	TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY		CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNI	PRICE	AMGUNT
			THE	SAME	TIME AN	AFFID	AVI	T OF COM	PLAINCE	
	AFFID	THE BID AVIT MU	ST BE	SIGN	ED AND	SUBMIT	TED	WORKPLAC WITH TH	E BID	
1								WITH TH F THE WE		
	VIRGI	NIA COD	E. F	AILUR	E TO SU	BMIT T	HE	SIGNED D	RUG-	
		SQUALIF						OHALL KL	3011	
	NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONT	RACT I	ST	O BE PER	FORMED	
	IS RE	CEIVED.	UNL	ess o	THERWIS	E SPEC	IFI	ICE TO P ED, THE	FULLY	
	PROCEI		CHASE	ORDE	R WILL	BE CON	SID	ERED NOT	ICE TO	
									RVES THE	
	NOTIC	E TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE M	ATERIA	L\$ (DR WORKM	ANSHIP	
		THE SPE						CONTRAC		
								ACTOR SH	ALL PAY IMUM WAG	
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	1ED F	OR PRES	TON CO	ודאט	Y, PURSU		
		ST VIRG						ROJECT.)		
								RBITRATI ANY INTE		
	REQUIR	RED BY	STATE	LAW	CONTAI	NED IN	TH	S CONTR	ACT	
	PERTA:	INING T	D THIS	S CON	TRACT A	RE HER	EBY	CTS DOC DELETED	·	
	WORKER	RS' COM	PENSA	INDI:	VENDO	R IS RI	EQUI	RED TO	PROVIDE CCESSFUL	
	(A)	CIVE DATE		000						
IGNATUFE	ller	15%	elle	the -	2	TELEPHON	₹E	QE88.		7312012
ITLA VICE TOE	SIDE	7	N SO37	1867	27			ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Guotation DEP15723

DEP15723

PAGE

4

********ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	9HIP VIA	F.O.8	FREIGHTTERMS
01/25/	/2012				The state of the s
BID OPENING DATE	. 1	02/28/2012		OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIIIV GOU CAT	MEMNUMBER!	UNIT PRICE	:AMOUNT
		THE ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIAL GENERAL CE OF CONTRACT.	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000,	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNIS	H PROOF OF BUILT	SURANCE: SUCCESS DERS RISK - ALL R D% OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE	D PAYABLE TO THE TED WITH EACH BI SHALL ALSO FURN AL BOND FOR 100% MAY BE PROVIDED CABLE LETTER OF T SURETY COMPANY OF WEST VIRGINIA	OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR, F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED	
	ACCEPTA BOND,	ABLE IN LIEU OF OR LABOR AND MAT	MAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, ERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR	PERFORMANCE	
	BOND CO OF THE REV. 1	OVERING THE ROOF SUCCESSFUL VEND 1/00	ING SYSTEM WILL OR.	BE A REQUIREMENT	
SIGNATURE	(V) Vv.K		VERSE SIDE POR TERMS AND CON	**************************************	
TITLE	ESIDEL	FEIN 5503286			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Hequest Toll
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15723

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

304-472-8890

O1/25/2012 DO PENING DYNE DO PENING TIME OLYST/2012 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB # 1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WMW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	PATEPRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	5. 200 14	SHI	PVIA	ЕОВ		FREIGHTTERMS
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR MWW.ANS.OSNRE.60V ***********************************										
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM UMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************					5 15	Tar en la la Carta			01	
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM UMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	LINE	QUAN	MMY	YOP	CAT,	TEMN	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	201	AMOUNT
CEMPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED YO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	Committee and the committee of	<u> </u>	<u> 474-9490</u> 4411	57835 J. 1964	21.2270.00	<u> </u>	531 36 5 7 4 5 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		8,18,2	
CEMPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED YO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************										
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE BOO-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************									- 1	
EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. IT HIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE BOD-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************									- 1	
CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************									1	
IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WMW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************										
BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT BOD-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************										
BOO-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************									:	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:	10			The second secon				AA2 OLLICE AL		
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL. PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:								****		
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:	ľ	A A A A A A A A	*****	****	XXXX	****	*****	*****	大大大	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:)			CU	ITPAC	TOPS LIC	ENCE		1	
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE *:				CUI	VIKAC	TORS LIC	CNSE		- 1	
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:	į,	JECT V	PETNT	A STA	LE CO	DE 21-11	-2 BEUILT	DEC TUAT ALL		
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:									- 1	
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:									25	
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:										
MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:										
CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:										
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:										
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:										
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:	ľ						ì		- 1	
NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:	N	VEST VI	RGINI	A STAT	LE CO	DE 21-11	-11 REQU	IRES ANY	- 1	
CONTRACTORS NAME:	F	PROSPEC	CTIVE	BIDDE	TO I	CNCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE		
CONTRACTORS NAME:									- 1	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:	F	BIDDER	TO CO	APLETE	:	,		0 1		
CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:	1			i	-		///~,//	(11111)	- 1	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.	lc lc	CONTRAC	TORS	NAME :	3	-} :\	-41 720	"rowdown's".	• •	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.						MINDS	707271	,	- 1	
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.	ļ	CONTRAC	TORS I	LICENS	SE # :	. 33.4 C.	0.0.0.19	67	• •	
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.			00000		ncn l	ITLI DE	ocon zpep	TO PURNICULA		
A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.									- 1	
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	0						NSE PRIU	N TO ISSUANCE U	-	
APPLICABLE LAW	1	PURCE	IASE U	CDEKIC	UN I RU	101.	1			
ATTEXORDEE CAW					APPI	TCABLE	1.46	. 18 0		
					PATE	LAUNDLE	LAW			
SEP REVERSE SIDE ROR TERMS AND CONDITIONS					SEE HEV	EASE SIDE ROP		4044111 1 1	-	
304-472-8890 PATE 25/2012	IGNATURE	Sect.	54	alloli			304 - 4	17. BBB90	JE -	25/2017
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	rec			the pear of an	757		T. T.	14.000		
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	11/2-15E	VI DEPOS	NIDINIO T				ADDDCCC	100 A TO THE RESERVE		



おりのとはく

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SECTION DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO DEP15723

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ADDHESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE STATE OF THE S

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TRRMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNE QUANTITY. ...UOP THE WEST VIRIGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE; (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR TELEPHONE osle 304-472-8890 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550328627



DEP15723

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

KNOWN VOOTERSECONDENOEN OF TO A THE VALUE OF THE VALUE OF

ZDQZm<

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE UOP TEM NUMBER QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "PRINGLE RUN #2" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPEC'S ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-472-9890

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

2032865



HOODE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15723

REQ NUMBER

PAGE 8

MANAGEMENT OF THE SECOND OF TH GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE BRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA ECUB. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PAICE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 22 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, SEPARVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-472-8890

PO BOX 2049

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV 26201



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for BEONUMBER

DEP15723

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE RAINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM:NUMBER "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, SEE AEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 472.8890 SIGNATURE elle

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



ZOOZ W

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for

DEP15723

PAGE

MANAGORIE SECONIFICE CONDENCE TO A HENTION OF SECONIFICE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

HEADOWER PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

10

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF GALE FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PAICE LINE UOP TEM NUMBER QUANTITY AMOUNT THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN 050,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE 20% OR MORE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE 304-472-8390 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55037867

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for

BFO NUMBER DEP15723

PAGE 11

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

MANAMENTION OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA PATE PRINTED 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 02/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMQUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN DFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL SPE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-472-8390 5615015



Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE 12

BERNOW WITH THE SECOND STREET OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DOWN BATE PRINTED	FRÉIGHT TERMS
01/25/2012	
BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30	
LINE QUANTITY LICE CAT ITEMNUMBER UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID	
OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE	
BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.	
GENTING DATE.	
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL	
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION.	
THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN	
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN	
ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF	
CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.	
REV. 11/96	
EXHIBIT 10	
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15723	
KEQUISITION NOT THE INSTERNAL	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY	
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.	
ADDENDUM NO. 'S:	
ADDENDER IN 191	
NO. 1	
NO. 2	
NO. 2	
NO. 3	
NO. 4	
NO. 5	
SEC AEVERSE SIDE FOR TEFINS AND CONDITIONS	Omigation and although
GIGNATURE 1/ Suit & Toperent 300-472-8890 DATE 129	512015

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

5032867



Request for PROPERTY NUMBER Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE 13

BECOME ADDITION OF SECURITION GUY NISBET

304-558-8A02

304-472-8890 *709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE BRINTED		MS OF BALE	SHIP	VIA	Successive Ex	S B	FAEIGHTTEAMS
01/25/201	The second name of the second na						
	02/28/	Dr. San and a start of the star	MANAGANA		OPENING		1:30PM
FIME	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEMNU	MOGR	UMN	PAICE	AMOUNT
					A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
							i
I UI	NDERSTAND	THAT FAIL	URE TO CO	DIFTEM T	HE RECEI	PT OF TH	E
ADDI	ENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF BIDS	ř	1
VENI	OOR MUST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	V VERBAL		·
		ON MADE OR					
DRAI	DISCUSS	ION HELD B	ETWEEN VE	NDOR'S	REPRESEN	TATIVES	
		E PERSONNE					
		ISSUED IN					
SPEC	TRICATIO	NS BY AN U	- FILLAL	PDEMDOM	T2 BIND	ING.	ě
1 /	1.(/	1 1 2 5		_			
	1. P. Sal	e.t	celler	\sim	SIGNATUR	E	
	Turk)	11/2-1/1	14QM.C.	111			
	(,)	· Directory gar	in its Areas	/g.	COMPANY		
		52,50			DATE		
1					JA 1 C		
REV.	11/96						
	1						
		NOT	CE				
ASI	GNED BID	MUST BE S	JRMITTED	ra:			
	01122		20112112				
		ENT OF ADM		ON			
		ING DIVISI	N				
	BUILDIN	1	CDEET FA	CT			
		SHINGTON ST)
	JIIIII GO	, , , , , ,	0130				
				1			
THE	שוחשם מזמ	LD CONTAIN	THIC THE	DEMATION	ON THE	EACE OF	
		OR THE BIL				FACE UP	
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		in Arthur (B.B.) B.				
	Maria de la compansión de	ese beu	EASE SIDE FOR Y	POKICI NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE	Neticula no toto.		HSLE CTANNERS THOUSAND WITH WITH MARKET MARKET
SIGNATURE	100		Sugar pinic unu.	TELEPHONE	·	DATE	
TITLE	/ JEE	ierthi_	~	304-4	15.883	2 2	12512015
VICESORESIT		3503226			100000000000000000000000000000000000000		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RE	SPONDING T	O RFQ, INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE AB	OVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'

BUCKHANNON WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

304-472-8890 *709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

www.wavddoliusesecorusistalondrukistioorusistalioliosiss

F.O.8 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 02/28/2012 CAT. UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER THUOMA SEALED BID -GN23-BUYER: RFQ. NO.; -DEP15723-BID OPENING DATE: -02/28/2012-BID OPENING TIME: ----1:30PM----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-472-8892 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for BEGNUMBER

DEP15723

PAGE

15

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TEE	MS OF SAI	G alaisis		SHIP	VIA		FOB				REIGHT TE	PM9
01/25/							D. V.D.	1	OPENING TIME 01:30PM					
BID OPENING DATE:	The state of the s	02/28/2012					BID	OPE	NING T	IME	_01	:30P	M 3. 370000000 000	er toadd
LINE	QUA	VTITY.	NOP	CAT. NO		ITEMIN	MBER		UNIT PE	AICE	.0,000 .0,000		AMOUN	T
MANUAL TILABLE TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	100.100.000.000	a great and man a		A.C	*******			1						
	THE BI	DDER H	AS PR	OPERL	Y RE	GIST	ERED WI	TH A	NV STA	TE				
							STRATION		0170	. –				
				120	8			1						
												}		
		THE	IS T	HE EN	n or	DEG	nco1	222	****	v 703	PAL.			
	****	1412	15 1	ME EN	אט ט	KIL	DEFI	1/23	****	K IUI	IALI			
	}													
												1		
1														
					di.									
					A									
								1						
												,		
								1						
								1						
2														
								1			9			
								1				ļ.		
											- 1			
æ			ĺ											
								}						
		andrew texts of		20	TERCH A	Dart Healt	HHITE KARA	NID POLICE	Na:	Anna at	10.00	ranga sanasa s	11.0	1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . NOTO
SIGNATURE /	-(x)	1-125		PARME	CHOR	ANE LOW	TELEPHONE	MOLLIO	uya: Cookida diki		DATE			
10000	Lila	2	elle	and the			304-	15					201	
TITLE	ESIDE	17.	FOZ	286	27				ADDRE	SS CHA	NGES	TO BE N	OTED AB	OVE
10/14	ENDERD	DINIDIAC.	TOPEO	INICED	TALARA	IT AND	ADDDECO	10101	DACE ADO	V/E I A	DELE	DAVEN	DODI	

i - 5.1

4

Pringle Run #2 DEP 15723

Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	
:	J.F. Allen Company
Address:	P.O. Box 2040
	Buckhannon, WV 20201-2049

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUA	NTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			N. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$ 30,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$ 15,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)		\$ 5,000.00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$ 40,000.00
4,2	1	LS	Structure Demolition/Debris Removal (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		s 25,000.00
5:1	3,500	LF	Silt Fence	3.50	\$ 12,250.00
5.2	4	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5.3	1,500	LF	Straw Wattles	6.00	9,000.00
6.0	'9	AC	Revegelation	2,700.00	\$ 24,300.00
7.1	1,430	LF	Type 1 - 3-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grouted Riprop Channel	55.00	\$ 78,650.00
7.2	350	LF	Type 2 - 3-foot Bottom, 3-foot Deep Gronted Riprap Channel	71.00	\$ 24,850,00
7.3.	200	LF	Type 3 - Grass-lined Ditch	15.00	\$ 3,000.00
7.4	3	БА	Splash Pad	500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7.5	1	EA	Level Spreader	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7.6	50	LF	18-inch CPP Culvert	110.00	\$ 5,500.00
7.7	50	LF	36-inch CPP Culvert	145.00	\$ 7,250.00
8.1	3,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	12.50	\$ 37,500.00
8,2	1.5	AC	Soil Cover	5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00
8.3	2:50	CY	Soil Berm	10,00	\$ 2,500.00
9.1	7	EA	WeVModified Mine Seal	7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
9.2	4	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
9.3	850	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	50.00	\$ 42,500.00
9.4	600	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes	1.00	\$ 600.00
11.1	100	LF	8-inch Seep Collector	40.00	\$ 4,000.00
11.2	200	LF	8-inch Conveyance Pipe	25.00	\$ 5,000.00
			TOTAL		\$ 518,400.00

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: J. F. Alex Company Tax Payer ID No.: SS0328627
Address: Po. Box 2049 City: Boxullo State: W Zip Code: 26201 Phone: 304-472-889 Fax No.: 304-472-8897 E-mail address: Discrete mail C TFAI Folds. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. [Note: The content of the following options of the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tob to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: J. F. MELL SMPANN

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date: 11111980	% of Ownership Z6 /_ Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date: \ / / / 1980	Ending Date:
Name SEGORY S LLANTIS Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Delter Esturens	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date: VIIIZONZ	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

CANON

Page 1 of 1

٤	7
5	K
Ja.	,
10	2
5	4
c	5
2	٦
	11
1	-
Ц	4

E Hide Ended Relationships Show Ended Relationships Entity Name: Send Reports	Find Next Select a format Export	AVS OFT Report - 2/20/2012 2:21:04 PM	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co	Related Entity % Ownership Begin Date End Date	1/1/1980	(139829) John C Allen	(155367) Michael S Allen 5% 1/1/1985	(139830) James F Allen Iv	(139830) James F Allen Iv 12% 121/1988	(139831) John C Allen Jr —28% 1/1/1901	(139831) John C Allen Jr 36% 57 1/1/1980	88621577; major of the state of	(120025) Modern D. Zeigen	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis,	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis	(155366) Mary E Lydon	(155366) Mary E Lydon	10[1	. 16	Delibert Leatherman
nlity Nam	(29	×	r relate		0		ዣ	\$		11	₹F	ሕ								1	<u>Ş</u>
onships E	Export	21:04 P	entify o	en Co																WAN.	SCIME
ded Relatio	format	2012 2:	ed as an	JF AII		Men	Allen	SAllen	Allen Iv	Allen Iv	Allen Jr	Allen Jr	Chilling	Name of the second	S Hadjis.	S Hadjis	Lydon	Сучоп		ather	148+1
Show En	Select a	- 2/20/2	ity is list	(139828	ted Entity	29) John C	29) John C /	57) Michael	30) James F	30) James F	31) John C /	31) John C /	STATE OF	THE STATE OF	55) Gregory	55) Gregory	56) Mary E.	66) Mary E	lofi	ert Le	せるな
onships 🖟	J Next	Report	cted ent	Selected	Relat	(13982	(13982	(15536	8601)	(13983	(13983	(13983		(1202)	(15536	(15536	(15536	(15536		13618	न्त्री
Hide Ended Relation	E. J.	OFT	the sele	Entity										1000						+ 2	1
Hide En		A	's where		00	CEO	_	_								ent				4	tor
•			Ali OFT		Description	President CED	Shareholder	Shareholder	Director	Shareholder	Shareholder	Shareholder	Dissoley	Mer Peri	Director	Vice President	Director	Secretary		ice Preside	Director
5) Related	100%																			> <i> </i>	1
Search Criteria: Primary Entity & Related Entity if fallen co	7						T.														
Prima	<u>इ</u>				A:	len Co	len Co	len Co	S tal	len Co	len Co	len Co	San Co	was Go	S	දුතු ල	en Co	len Co			
Search Criteria: j f allen co (139828) J F Allen Co		S. TOM	23	S. C.	Parent Entity	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) JF Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) I F Allen C	(1948) THE PARTY CO	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) I F Allen Co	(139828) J F Alten Co			

	AgencyDEP
	REQ.P.O#_DEP15723
BID	BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the u	undersigned. J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049	
	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	(\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which.
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wherea	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he	
DEP15723, Pringle Run #2 in Preston County WV,	
according to plans and specifications.	,
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full bility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and a way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension.	agrees that the obligations of sald Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here	unto sel their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these	
20th day of February , 20 12 .	y control of the proper should the
Principal Corporate Seal	B (Must be President or Vice President) (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
IMOODTANT O	Ross E. Johnson
IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Vi and a power of attorney must be attached.	rginia to transact surety mesurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation limiting its principal office in the City of Sloux Palls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross & Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 21st day of September, 2011.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul W. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha 33

On this 21st day of September, 2011, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the soul of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunte subscribed

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAD
SOUTH DAKOTA

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nolson, Assistant Socretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attornoy hereinabove set forth is still in

my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 20th day of Fabruary , 2012

SCAL STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings. Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

and the second s



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA							
COUNTY OF LIPSHAR TO-WIT:							
I, Teller teller being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:							
1. I am an employee of. J.F. Aller Longon ; and, (Company Name)							
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)							
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.							
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.							
(Company Name)							
By: Peters & selle							
Title: NESSOCITE							
Date: 127.23,2012							
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of Frbruary.							
NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia KARFEEN DAVISSON JEALON Generally KARFEEN Conneary JEALON GONDANN JEAN JEAN							
Bucknanon, WV 26201 Ny Commission Expires May 2, 2021 (Notary Public)							

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	
111 G 190.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Deblor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Authorized Signature: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28 day of Franciary My Commission expires _ AFFIX SEAL HERE



PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

DEP15723

PAGE 1

MANADURESS: COGRESSIONDENCERIO ARTENTION OF GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATERRIN	itép	тві	MS:OF:SAL	Biskiss	SHIb./	//Assistance/S		O,B;		FAEIGHT TERMS
02/14/										
BID OPENING DATE	4. 50.000	02/28/	7	Color M	Ben Walsell to Miller	BID	OPENING			:30PM
LINE	an	ANTITY	ПОБ	CAT.	ITEM NU)	MBEA	4	IIT PAICE:		TAUQMA
				A	DENDUM N	0.1		•		
	ADDENT	DIM TOO	TED EX	יום אינו	E "PRINGL	ים ואונאן בי		acm mo		
					G INFORM				DRY	
		ID MEET								
	i. Qui	ESTIONS	A CINA	NSWE	RS FROM PI	RE-BID (CONFRENC	CE HELD		
	2. REV	VISED "	CONTRA	CTOR	BID SHEE					
	B. PRI	E-BID "	SIGN-I	וצ ייע	REET					
					TIME RE	MAIN UN	CHANGED	AS:		
	2/2	28/2012	AT 1	30 PI	1.					
	TO OT	HER CHAI	IGES							
				וואיבו	OF ADDE	TOTAL NO.	,			
			ł	EM	OF ADDEL	ON MOUN	1			
			}							
									1	10
0001		1	В	9	62-73					
	RECLAN	ATION:	RESTO	RATIO	N OF LANI	O & OTHE	R PROPE	ERTIES		
1										
	****	THIS	TS TH	E ENI	OF RFQ	DED157	793 ****	*** ጥርሞል	T	
		71110			01 1(1)	DULLO	23	IOIA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
									ĺ	
					<i>ر</i> م					
1/1				SEE AP	FARE SIDE PORT	ERMS AND CO	voiflons	វសាបដែលនៅផ្ទុ		
SIGNATURE	2/XX	VX E	ale	reli	<u></u>	304-47	12-88	<u>3</u> ○ _ °	ATE	155/5015
The X	C11239	E11	503	536	27		AD	DRESS CHAN		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RES	PONDING	TO RFQ,	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LAB	ELE	D 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

Request for DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE Quotation

HATP BRINTERS THE MAN OF BALE SHIPVIN THE MAN OF BALE SHIPVIN THE MAN OF THE BALE SHIPVIN THE MAN OF THE BALE SHIPVIN THE MAN OF THE BALE SHIPVIN THE BALE SHIP

DEP15723

SWEPAGE? COL 1

******ADDHESBICOHHESHONDENCEZOTATOKNITONOFA **GUY NISBET** 04:558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/17	/2012	TERMS OF BALE	SHIP VIA
BJD OPENING DAT		88/2012	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
UNE	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	TAD GOU.	
The second secon			ADDENDUM NO.2
	TO CLARIFY	THE INFORMAT	FOR THE "PRINGLE RUN NO.2" PROJECT ATION IN THE LAST PARAGRAPH OF NO.1 REGARDING LIQUIDATION
	NO OTHER C	CHANGES	
	END OF ADD	ENDUM NO.2	
0001		aB S	962-73
	RECLAMATIO	1	ON OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES
	***** TH	IS THE EN	OF RFQ DEP15723 ***** TOTAL:
) Ann		SEVERISE CIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE	EVIEZ	Gulle Sh	2/02/83/2 OB88-512-150/2
TITLE	NOE SIDEN		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ET NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR!
VV	HEN HESPOND	ma to Heat maste	THE MAINIE WAN WOOLEDS IN DEADER WOOLE TABLETON MENADOW.